



KITTERY PORT AUTHORITY RULES & REGULATIONS APPENDIX A

PORT and HARBOR FEE SCHEDULE

^	Fines	•

 Rules and Regulations violation unless otherwise specified Failure to remove dinghy by float-out 	\$50 \$100
B. Mooring Site Fees (Commercial & Recreational)	
1. Mooring Sites	\$8 per foot; Minimum \$200
Temporary Mooring Holder Administration Fee	\$50
3. Temporary Mooring Assignee Administration Fee	\$50
4. Non-Municipal Transient Mooring Sites	\$8 per foot; Minimum \$300
5. Rental Mooring Sites*	\$8 per foot; Minimum \$300
6. Mooring Renewal Late Fee	\$50

^{7.} Moored Floats Same as mooring fees above for each vessel 8. Public Mooring Sites (Approval required) No Fee

NOTE: If, with the permission of the KPA and any other agency with jurisdiction, one side is used for rental, the fees noted in 2 and 3 above apply to the rented side. The Harbormaster may approve occasional use of an unused side by a visiting vessel at his discretion.

C. Facility Use Permits

2.

Kittery Mooring Holders are exempt

1. Kittery Resident Commercial Vessels

a. Single Use	\$50 per visit
b. Seasonal Use	\$10 per foot
. Non-Kittery Resident Commercial Vessels	
a. Single Use	\$100 per visit
b. Seasonal Use	\$20 per foot

D. Transient Mooring and Slip Fees

Maximum 14 consecutive days or at the discretion of the Harbormaster

Town Transient Mooring Rental		\$35 per night
Town Transient Slip Rental Per Night:		
a. Off Season from Float-In to June 14 and Labor Day to	Float-Out	\$45 per night
b. In Season June 15 to Labor Day	\$2 per foot; Minimum	\$65 per night
3. Receptacle Hook-Up	•	

o. Receptable Hook-op

a.	First two consecutive nights	\$15
b.	Each consecutive night thereafter	\$10

Maximum 2 hour

1. Kittery Residents and Mooring Permit Holders

a. Vessels 30 Feet or Less Per Hour	\$5
b. Vessels 31 Feet or More Per Hour	\$10

2. Non-Residents

^{*} Marinas and others authorized as a result of grandfathering or KPA Motion

AMENDED: January 6, 2022

a. Vessels 30 Feet or Less Per Hourb. Vessels 31 Feet or More Per Hour		\$10 \$20
E. Boat Launch Ramp Fees Passes must be visible on trailer or vehicle dashboard		
1. Season Launch Fee	Motorized	Non-Motorized
a. Resident	\$50	\$20
b. Non-Resident	\$125	\$75
c. Resident Elders (65 and over) & Active Duty Military	,\$0	\$0
d. Non-Resident Elders (65 and over) & Active Duty Military2. Daily Launch Fee	\$40	\$20
a. Resident	\$10	\$5
b. Non-Resident	\$20	\$10
c. Resident Elders (65 and over) & Active Duty Military	\$0	\$0
d. Non-Resident Elders (65 and over) & Active Duty Military	\$10	\$5
 F. Dinghy Fees Seasonal tie-up to Town facilities 1. Resident 2. Non-Resident NOTE: Only mooring holders may tie up dinghies on a seasonal bath 	sis.	\$50 \$120
G. Other Fees		
Outhaul (one-time) Mooring Site Wait List (Annual)		\$20
a. Applicants on the Wait List prior to January 1, 2019		\$10
b. All Others		\$20
3. Town Storage of Vessels, Mooring Tackle, or Equipment*		\$50 per day
4. Swim Floats (one-time)		\$20
5. Kayak & Paddle Board Storage Fee		-
a. Resident		\$150
b. Non-Resident		\$250
NOTE : Owner is responsible to pay removal costs incurred by the I storage fee prior to reclaiming vessels, mooring tackle, or equipmen		, in addition to Tow

wn storage fee prior to reclaiming vessels, mooring tackle, or equipment.

H. Pier, Ramp, and Float Application Fees 1 In Kind Repair or Replacement Application

1. In Kind Repair or Replacement Application	\$0
2. Application Fee	\$125